Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Promat Inc.		11/22/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of Nova Scotia
Street Address:	104 Wallace Ave., N., Box 159
City:	Listowel
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N4W 3H2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78325571	STABLE COMFORT
Registration Number:	2862815	POLY PILLOW
Registration Number:	2166642	PASTURE MAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)822-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519.780.4650

Email: lgraham@millerthomson.ca

Correspondent Name: Lorelei G. Graham

Address Line 1: 100 Stone Road West, Suite 301 Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1G 5L3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076134-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900042214

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0861

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorelei G. Graham			
Signature:	/Lorelei G. Graham/			
Date:	02/15/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Interest Agreement#page1 source=Security Interest Agreement#page2				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0862

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADE-MARKS

BACKGROUND:

- (A) Promat, Inc., ("Promat"), of 5-60 Baffin Place, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1Z7, a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, is the owner of the trade-marks, registrations and applications for trade-marks set forth in Schedule "A", and the underlying goodwill associated with the business in association with which such trade-marks are used (collectively, the "Trade-marks");
- Promat has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of (B) November 17, 2005 (the "IPSA") pursuant to which Promat granted, inter alia, a continuing security in and to, inter alia, the Trade-marks to The Bank of Nova Scotia (the "Bank"), whose address is Agri-Business Banking Centre, 104 Wallace Ave. N., Box 159, Listowel, Ontario, N4W 3H2, to secure the payment and performance of the present and future debts, liabilities and obligations (as more fully described in the IPSA) of Promat to the Bank (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Promat hereby confirms the grant under the IPSA to the Bank of the Security Interest in and to the Trade-marks.

DATED at Waterloo this 22nd day of November, 2005.

PROMAT, INC

By:

Name: Larry Wood Title: Vice Président

F:\SHARONH\Norwell\Promat\TOR01-3137615-v2-Promat_-_Confirmation_-_CMTO MT.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0863

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Country	Status	Appln./Regn. No.	Filing/Regn. Date (DD/MM/YEAR)
PROMAT	Canada	Registered	TMA608,498	26/04/2004
PROMAT THE LEADER IN ANIMAL COMFORT	Canada	Registered	TMA609,763	07/05/2004
COMFORT STALL	Canada	Registered	TMA597,725	16/12/2003
PADDOCK MAT	Canada	Registered	TMA581,471	13/05/2003
PASTURE MAT	Canada	Registered	TMA446,768	25/08/1995
STABLE COMFORT	U.S.	Pending	78/325,571	10/11/2003
POLY PILLOW	U.S.	Registered	2,862,815	13/07/2004
PASTURE MAT	U.S.	Registered	2,166,642	16/06/1998
STABLE COMFORT	Community Trademark	Registered	3,332,161	21/10/2004
PASTURE MAT	Community Trademark	Registered	1,285,535	18/03/2004

.....

F:\SHARONH\Norwell\Promat\TOR01-3137615-v2-Promat_-_Confirmation_-_CMTO MT.DOC

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/15/2006 REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0864